
 
 
                   Item 5 Annex 4 

 
 
COMMUNITY CHEST 2016/2017 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED June 2016 – September 2016 

 
 
Ward Project 

 
Allocation 
2016/2017 

Project 
Proposals 

Previous 
Approvals 

Grants 
Returned since 

April 2016 

Balance 
Remaining 

Barnes Barnes, Pallion & Millfield Residents Group - 
Contribution towards Room hire and also for a 
Pride in your Community Campaign. Joint 
application with Barnes, Pallion & Millfields Wards.  

 

£300 

   

  
Total £21,039 £300 £2,980 

 
£0 £17,759 

Pallion  Barnes, Pallion & Millfield Residents Group - 
Contribution towards Room hire and also for a 
Pride in your Community Campaign. Joint 
application with Barnes, Pallion & Millfields Wards. 

 

£300 

   

 Greyforce Computer Club - Purchase of PC and 
software to assist community in computer skills to 
be used by members of the group. 

 

£500 

   

  
Total £16,655 £800 £557 £0 £15,298 

Sandill Playdayz 4 Kids - Contribution towards day trips 
for the children attending the summer holiday club 
with costs including transport, admission, 
refreshments and additional staffing to meet our 
outings ratios for the children. 

 

£1,080 

   

 Youth Almighty Youth Project - Purchase of 2 
electric bikes to undertake detached youth work 
within Ward. 

 

£1,200 

   

 Grindon Community Bowls Club Association – 
Purchase and installation of a new carpet in the 
Bowls Club. 

 

£600 

   



 
 
 
 Grindon Church Community Project – 

Contribution towards the delivery of various sports 
activity sessions for both adults and children. 

 

£2,015 

   

  
Total £16,029 £4,895 £0 £0 £11,134 

Silksworth Silksworth Banner Group - Cost of brass band, 
buses and buffet meal as part of the Durham 
Miners Gala on 9th July 2016 

 

£750 

   

 New Silksworth Royal British Legion - Cost of a 
brass band and road closure costs for Silksworth 
Remembrance Parade on 13th November 2016. 

 

£940 

   

 Silksworth Residents Group - Cost of activities 
for a family fun day being held on 6th August at 
Silksworth Youth & Community Centre.  

 

£495 

   

 Silksworth Cricket Club - Installation of Security 
Shutters to Clubhouse windows and entrance at 
the Cricket Club of Clubhouse. 

 

£1,200 

   

  
Total £15,138 

 
£3,385 £0 £0 £11,753 

St Anne’s Schools Out Fun Club - Funding towards holiday 
sessions of games, sport arts and crafts etc across 
the year based at Pennywell Community Centre for 
local families.  

 

£1,000 

   

 Hope 4 Kidz - Contribution towards a family fun 
day on 17th July, at the Golden Lion, South Hylton. 
Costs include crazy golf, inflatables, face painting, 
petting zoo, and disco. 

  
 
 

£1,000 

   

  
Total 

 
£16,139 

 
£2,000 

 
£1,840 

 
£0  

 
£12,299 

 



 
St Chads 
 

Australia Tower Luncheon & Bingo Club - Cost 
of coach hire for day trip to Harrogate for 45 
members of the group on 18th August 

 

£430 

   

 Middle Herrington Methodist Church - 
Contribution towards the refurbishment of the 
kitchen area which currently doesn’t meet fire and 
health & safety standards and needs to be made fit 
for purpose. 

  
 
 
 

£1,000 

   

  
Total 

 
£19,800 

 
£1,430 

 
£1,542 

 
£0  

 
£16,828 

  
Overall Total 

 
£104,800 

 
£12,810 

 
£6,919 

 
£0 

 
£85,071 

 
 
 


	COMMUNITY CHEST 2016/2017 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED June 2016 – September 2016
	Project
	Total
	Total


